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AMARKANTAK
Source of the Holy Narmada

In Hindu mythology, when Lord Shiva destroyed Tripura (the three 

mythical cities) by fire, some of the ashes accidentally spilt over 

Mytho log ica l ly  impor tant  

Jwaleshwar Temple is situated 

8 kms from Amarkantak. Apart 

from its religious importance, 

the Amarkantak plateau has 

great ecological significance. 

The entire plateau is carpeted 

with lush green forests and is 

home to numerous species of 

flora and fauna. The hills and 

forests around Amarkantak 

offer an ideal setting for 

trekking, climbing and adventure sports.

How to reach

By Air: The nearest airports are at Jabalpur (228 kms) and Raipur, in 

Chhattisgarh (230 kms). There is a permanent helipad at Amarkantak. 

Helicopters can be chartered from Jabalpur, Bhopal or Raipur.

By Rail: The nearest railway station is at Pendra Road (42 kms), in 

Chhattisgarh.

By Road: It is 71 kms from Anuppur, the district headquarters. Direct 

buses are available for Amarkantak from Rewa, Allahabad, Mandla, 

Seoni, Raipur, Bilaspur, Shahdol, Katni and Jabalpur.

Your Hosts: Holiday Homes (MPT) 

Ph : (07629) 269416  Email :hhamarkantak@mptourism.com

Facilities
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MADHYA�PRADESH
STATE�TOURISM�DEVELOPMENT�CORPORATION�LTD.
HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL
 Marketing Division -  Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
 Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, 
 Tourist Helpline: 1800 233 7777, E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES
AHMEDABAD -  219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road,  Ahmedabad - 380 006
 Tel: 079 - 26462977, 32939000, Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail: ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU - C/o Mirggnayanee Showroom, 1st Floor, Shop No.1, BDA Complex, Karmangala, 
Bengaluru - 460032 Tel.: 080-25502288 , E-mail : bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main 
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785,  

 E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA -  'Chitrakoot', Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
 Tel: 033-22833526, 32979000, Telefax: 033 - 22875855,  E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
  Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-2391003 E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI -  45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
 Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR -  407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
 Tel: 0712 - 2442378, 3259000, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
 32599000, 23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
  Tel: 0120-4330070,  E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
 Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - MIG 2nd/44, Housing Board, Avanti Vihar Main Road, Near Anmol Flats, Raipur-492007. 
 Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road, 
 Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/O Gujarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
 Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.:  09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com 

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002 
 Mobile No. 09235402180 Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES
Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Telefax:0755-2766750, 2779631, 
 E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 
 E-mail: ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, 
 E-mail: bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827
 E-mail: tobhopal@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Rainbow Treat, Near Shahpura Lake, Bhopal, 

Tel: 0755-2429829, E-mail: rainbowtreat@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Gate No. 1, Mantralaya 
(Vallabh Bhawan), Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2559860

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751- 
 2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Gwalior. Tel: 0751- 
 4040777, E-mail: togwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466,  
 Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731- 
 2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com 

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
 Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
 Tourist Information Counter: Railway Station Building, Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677690,
 Tourist Information Counter:  Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242, 
 E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho 
 Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter,  
 Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho 

Pachmarhi -  Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102, 
 E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029, 
 Tourist Office: Railway Station, Pipariya, Tel: 07576-223499, E-mail: topipariya@mptourism.com

Satna - Tourist Office : Railway Station, Satna, Tel : 07672-225471, E-mail: tosatna@mptourism.com

For online reservations, log on to www.mptourism.com



One of the greatest sages of ancient India, Bhrigu, chose 

Amarkantak as his place of meditation. Bhrigu ka Mandal, as the 

spot is now known, can be reached after a difficult, three-hour long 

trek that passes through dense forests.

A small tank near  which the saint Kabir (1440-1518 AD) is said to 

have meditated, known as Kabir Chabutra, is now a sacred site for 

the Kabirpanthis.

The beautiful Kapildhara falls

Ancient Temples of Kalachuri period

he town of Amarkantak is popularly known as teerathraj, 

or the 'king of pilgrimages'. Situated at an altitude of 1,000 

m in Anuppur district of Madhya Pradesh, Amarkantak 

lies at the meeting point of the three central Indian hill ranges - 

Vindhyas, Satpuras and Maikal. This small town with its innumerable 

temples and holy ponds, and bordered with lofty hills and dense 

forests, is a sought-after destination both with the spiritually inclined 

as well as nature-lovers.

Two great rivers of India, the Narmada and the Sone, arise in 

Amarkantak. While the Narmada flows westwards, the Sone flows to 

the east. An interesting legend recounts how once Sone and 

Narmada were to be wed, but Sone repulsed Narmada and married 

another. The distraught Narmada changed course and turned 

westward!

Narmada is considered one of the most sacred rivers of India and 

pilgrims bathe in its waters to wash away their sins. It is believed that 

the mere sight of the river is enough to purify oneself! A charming folk 

tale speaks of the holy Ganga, dressed as a beautiful young woman, 

visiting Narmada to take a purifying dip in its waters!

There are several stories regarding the origin of the Narmada; and 

the river has been bestowed various names, among them, Rewa, 

Shankari and Maikalsuta.

Amarkantak is a place of worship for all the three worlds of Hindu 

T

A mural at Kabir Chabutara

mythology - the heavens, the earth and the netherworld. Gods, 

gandharvas (celestial beings), asuras (demons), saints and 

common people are all said to have achieved great spiritual powers 

here. According to the Puranas, the region was known as Ayodhya 

and had ashrams of Kapil Muni and Rishi Markand. It is believed that 

whoever dies at Amarkantak is assured a place in heaven.

What to See

The small town of Amarkantak has as many as 24 temples. 

Narmada Udgam, a temple built to mark the source of the Narmada, 

is considered the holiest place in the town. Facing the Narmada 

Udgam Temple is the Mata Narmada Temple, a shaktipeeth.

Just in front of Narmada Udgam is an open pool called the 

Narmadakund. South of this kund are ancient temples which were 

built by the Kalachuri king, Karnadeva (1042-1072 AD). Trimukhi 

Temple dedicated to Shiva, is the oldest temple in the city, 

constructed between 1042-1122 AD. There is also an 18th century 

temple, Keshav Narayan Temple, which was built here by the 

Bhonsle ruler of Nagpur.

Situated 1.5 kms from Narmadakund is Sonmuda, the source of the 

river Sone. From here it flows on to join the Ganga near Patna. 

Around a kilometre from Narmadakund is Mai ki Bagiya, an orchard, 

where it is believed, goddess Narmada came

to pluck fruits. It is believed to nurture flowers that refuse to blossom 

elsewhere.

Six kilometres from the source of the Narmada, is Kapildhara. It is a 

spectacular sight as the small stream of the Narmada plunges down 

a 24 m high vertical cliff-face into a gorge, transforming into a large 

river. It is believed that in ancient times, the sage Kapil performed 

severe austerities here. Legend has it that he had ordered Narmada 

to stop flowing but the river defied him and plunged itself down the 

cliff. The sacred Kapileshwar Temple is situated nearby.

A little downstream from Kapildhara, the Narmada creates another 

waterfall, Dugdhadhara. Literally, 'the milky stream' the fall gets its 

name from the frothing waters of the river.

The sanctum in Narmada Udgam Temple


